3 

4 

Sanction is hereby accorded under Rule 15 (1)(A)(d) of G.P. Fund (Central 
Services) Rules 1960 read with office memorandum No:- 03/02/2017-P & P W (F) 
(ii) dated:- 07-03-2017 to the grant of G.P. Fund Withdrawal (2nd Non-Refundable) of 

Rs, 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four lac fifty thousand only) in favour of Sh, Mehmood 

Kasana, designated as Field Supervisor out of his G.P. Fund computer code 610001340 to 

enable him to defray the expenses in connection with Purchase of consumer durables. 
The balance at the credit of the subscriber as on ending 09/2025 is detailed

[...]

Fund withdrawal made by the officer/official till date by the concerned DDO who 

shall also record or certificate to this effect on the face of the bill. 

20,000-00 

Nil 
Nil 

The DD0 will credit the advance into the salary account of the subscriber only 

sanctioned under Rs. 4,50,001/-(Rupees Four lac fifty thousand and one only). 

Nil 

Sd/ 

2. Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office, Jammu for information. 

3. Treasury Officer, Addl. Try, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu, for information. 

(Ab.Majid Tak ) 
Director Fisheries 

Government of J&K 

4. Chief Project Officer Fisheries ,Marketing Narwal, Jammu for information and